CARES Contracts and Reports
Request 1: Copies of all CARES
contracts /modifications related to the
West LA VAMC between VA and PwC

P — e — . — L ——
LA S R TR WAL S . ) [N, S N\ =
—;"6"5--*-"“1- S i

8. Modification Number SA8 (Feb 13, 2006)



1/CONTRACT ID-COBE PAGE OF PAGES
L,AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT ]
2 AMENDMENY/MODIE[CATION NO, 3, EFFEGTIVE DATE | 4. REOUISTIQNPURCHASEREOD. NO. | 5. PROJECT NO. fifsnnleadls)
S}M' 5;}% 2/13/2006 .
8. ISSUEDBY i 7. ADMINISTERED Y (i char thanllom &) cope |
CLEVELAND BUSINESS CENTER CLEVELAND BUSINESS CENTER
10000 Brecksville Road 10000 Bracksville Road
BRECKSVILLE, OH 44141. BRECKSVILLE, OH 43141
B, RAME AND ADDRESS OF CONIHAGTOR /Na.. sifool. counly. State and ZIPCodo) | {7} | OA. ALACNDMENT OF SOUGCITATION NO.

) 9B. DATE (SEEITEM 1 1)
PriceVvaterhouse Coopers LLP

1301 K Skreet NW Suile 800 10A, »:‘%Dlnmnon OF CONTRACT/ORDER
Washingten, DC 20005 ’

V776R-05%5
108, OATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE | FACILITY CODE X | 177105

11, THIS ITEM ONLY-APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D Tho atavp numbarad soticllafion ls amanded os sat fonth t hem 14, The hour sad data spedified for rocsipt of Offsrs D fs extanded, D is aol ex-
tended, ) '

Offers mus( zeknawiedga recalpl of his amansment priof Lo the howur and date spaelied-In the scHciiavon os as amendsd, by one of the following malhods:

(8) By carnpietng Rema § 2nd 15, and reruming coples of tha-amandment: (b) By agcknowiedaing recoipt of-thls pmandmerd on agch copy of the offer
submitted; of (z) By saparla J6ilér or lajegram which Indudiss a refacerca to 1he Eoficitaliom end amendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEODG-
MENT TO BE'RECEIVEDIAT-THE PLAGE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT. OR OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANO'DATE SPECIFIED RIAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of (s amandment you dosbe ta changa an otigr elready. aubmitipd, Such changa mey be mada by tolegrim o
(atar; providad azch falagram or latter maXes rafecence [0-NS:srrendmant, and (s 1eceived orioy lo (he openlng Nour and date specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I raqtired)-
541-38X0110-4001-854200-3220 $241,309:26

13, TRIS1TEM APPLIES ONLY - TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT/OROERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED'IN ITEM 14,
© | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER |5 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spociy auphosty) THE- CHANGES-SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MDE IN THE CON-
TRACTORDER NO. INITEM 10A.
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REPLECT TRE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (spoh us changss i psylng.ofiices,
. ation.dale, 6le.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 44, FURSUAKT TO THE AUTHORITY DF FAR-4Q103(0).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERELL{NTO PURSUANT TO AUTHOR)TY OF:
X | FAR 52,2124 Changes
D. OTHER (Spedify fype of modificsbon ana suthorty)

E. IMPORTANT: Coniractor [_] is net, 54 is required to sign thls document and retum 1 copies to the (ssuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF settion beading, innluding solicliatior/oontract subject maller where fedsinle.)

s The subject contract has been modified to include the shanges described on Page 2,

» The contract cost is increased by $241,309.26, for compietion of the accepted long report protorype for
three sites. The.contract is increased - from $1:0,284,592.66:10 $10,525,901.92.
s All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remaih the same.

This modification represents a complete equitable adjustment for all costs, direct and indirect, sssociated with the work
and Ume agreed.to heredn, including but not Hmited to, all costs incurved for extended overhead, supervision, disruption
or suspenslon.of work, laber inciciencies, and this chamge's Impaet oo wnchanged work.

Excap! as providad nerein, all tenms and conditions of thls decumont Feferenced In llem 9A or $0A, 86 heretotore changed, remalns unchenged and i full force

and afact .
18A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa or prinl) | 184 NAME ANDTITLE OF CONTRACTING ORFICER (Tyse es prinf)

/%lVL £ 6/),69‘/6.'( £ /4’47—” &K Karen P Le} Conuacnngp?ﬁmder }
{STATES OF AMLHIEA [
..).1 M\ 'J" { . T

168: RIOEFEROR 45C. DATE SIGNED | 308 UNIE
iniiitngon, | s | i (o
7 ‘MDWF@TMW 0 8ign) ‘2/?6 0é (Sgaatine of Controtting Olfcor)

16C-DATE SIGNED

3/&7 Jole

AL

In lizu of STANDARD FORM 30'BACK

7/




/I76P-0515 SAHS. B

Page 2 of 2

1. As a resplt of discnssions-held' November:30 and December 16, beth parties agrecd-io the fornst aud
content of the prototypes. for the Stiage 1 Cumprehpmwe Capxtai Repm'ts,

a. Three (3)-of the sites are categorized as long form reports dueito the complexity of the site: Boston, Nesy
York and Waco.

b. The remaining sites are.categorized as short reports; Big Spring, White Clty, ‘Walta Walla, West- LA,
Livermore, Montrose/Castleptint, Lexington, Liowisville, Montgomery, St Alhans and Perry Point.

¢. White City will serve as thie protetypé for'al).othier comprehensive capital and rensestudy gite Stage I
‘Reports, Big-Spring will.serve a3 the prototype for Health :Care Study Site Reports othver thap. those
nzvaed in A, above,

d. Canandaiguna previeusly prepared by the contractor, as:-a long form capital report will be accepted as in.

2. Period of Pérformance ' Delays in-delivery of Stage 1.xeports ateimpacting the completion of Stage 2
within the currenf coutract perfod of performarice. The Stage 1 final defiverables wilk be completed:by
Warch 10, 2006, which is close to (he a¢tial current contract completion'date. The actuzl completion
date: for Stage 2 hag not-heen determined ‘yet, 3nd- 1smsubjcct to-fursthey: discussions:. A subsequent
modification will be {ssned wporn successfut negotiations far a final fimelme for Stage2.

2 In-tigw af STANDARD EORM 30 BACK

7




